

LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS PROPOSED AGENDA WORK SESSION, MONDAY, APRIL 10, 2023, 8:30 AM REGULAR SESSION, TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023, 5:30 PM 327 N. Ashley Street - 2nd Floor

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance To The Flag
- 4. Minutes For Approval
  - Work Session March 27, 2023 & Regular Session March 28, 2023 Recommended Action: Approve Documents:

## 5. Recognitions

- National Animal Control Officer Appreciation Week Recommended Action: Documents:
- b. National Public Safety Telecommunications Week Recommended Action: Documents:

## 6. Appointment

- Lowndes County Board of Health Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- b. Valdosta-Lowndes County Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBOA) Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- South Georgia Regional Library Board Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:

## 7. Public Hearing

- REZ-2022-10 The Campus Transitional Care Facility, 2193 Howell Road, E-A to P-D, Well & Septic, ~23 acres Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- 8. For Consideration